506884945 09/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6931765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOM KUKOWSKI	05/01/2018
MIKE MATUSZEWSKI	05/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MINNESOTA WIRE, INC.	
Street Address:	1835 ENERGY PARK DRIVE	
City:	ST. PAUL	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16793102

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6787431125

Email: docketing@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: FISHERBROYLES, LLP - MAIN CN Address Line 1: 945 EAST PACES FERRY RD. NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2000**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, UNITED STATES 30326

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **GREGORY T FETTIG** SIGNATURE: /Gregory T Fettig/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/23/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=10904-004US3-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057587 FRAME: 0976 506884945

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Minnesota Wire, Inc., having an office at 1835 Energy Park Drive, St. Paul, MN 55108 United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements ("Inventions") as described and/or claimed in an Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled CARBON NANOTUBE BASED CABLING and assigned attorney docket number MWC-0029, and in and to the application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries for the Inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore including any reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We agree that when requested will, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the Inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

I/We authorize and empower Assignee to make applications for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions in Assignee's own name in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions filed by Assignee the benefit of all rights of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements without further written or oral authorization.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Thorn Khahurt Inventor's Signature	25//18/74 DATE
Tom Kukowski	
Inventor's Printed Name	
will with	5///8 72,
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Mike Matuszewski	
Inventor's Printed Name	

Assignment Page 1 of 1

> PATENT REEL: 057587 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 09/23/2021